

### MACC Fund, in partnership with GIGI MKE Boutique, presents

## Designed to Inspire

Benefiting Pediatric Cancer & Related Blood Disorder Research

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2024

5:00 p.m. Reception 6:30-8:00 p.m. Program & Dinner

The Pfister Hotel | 424 E Wisconsin Avenue | Milwaukee, WI 53202

Since 1976, MACC Fund (Midwest Athletes Against Childhood Cancer, Inc.) has been bringing HOPE to kids and families through research into the effective treatment and cure of childhood cancer and related blood disorders.

This signature event, with a new evening format, brings together people of all ages, backgrounds, and lifestyles to continue raising awareness and funds for our mission. Enjoy a silent auction and raffle, wine and liquor pull, dinner, fashion, and most importantly, support our fighters!

Partnering with GIGI MKE Boutique, we're excited to honor our fighters on Thursday, September 26<sup>th</sup> with an event truly "Designed to Inspire."

With generous support from friends like you, MACC Fund has contributed over \$84 million to research at Children's Wisconsin, Medical College of Wisconsin, UW Health Carbone Cancer Center, and Marshfield Clinic.

Please partner with us for Designed to Inspire and support this important work to end childhood cancer and related blood disorders!







Did you know ...

EVERY 2 minutes a child is diagnosed with cancer.

More than 40,000 children are in cancer treatment each year. More than 15,000 children & teens will be diagnosed this year in the U.S.

95% of kids who win the fight against cancer, have other life-long side effects from the cancer and/or its treatment.

Since 1980, ONLY 3 drugs have been specifically approved & less than 10 drugs have been developed for use in children.

Just 4% of government cancer research goes to childhood cancer.

maccfund.org/events | gigimke.com Designed to Inspire Co-Chairs: Alicia Buttchen Anderson & Alli Neumann



# Wine and liquor Pull Donation Form MACC FUND & WOMEN FOR MACC Designed to Inspire

Thursday, September 26, 2024 The Pfister Hotel

Company Name (as it should appea	ır in print):	
Contact Name:		
Phone Number:	Email Address:	
Address:	City:	State: Zip:
Description of item(s):		

#### PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY:

- □ Item(s) are included with this form
- □ Item(s) will be mailed or delivered by Friday, September 13, 2024
- □ Item(s) need to be picked up by the MACC Fund (we will contact you to make arrangements)
- ☐ Enclosed are funds to be used at the discretion of the MACC Fund for Designed to Inspire.

### **RETURN THIS FORM TO:**

MACC Fund, Inc. Attn: Mike Bielawski

10000 W Innovation Drive, Suite 135

Milwaukee WI 53226

Email: mbielawski@maccfund.org





